Committees appointed by the Faculty Senate

2020 - 2025

Faculty Elections Committee

4-06.08(a)

Akoto, William
wakoto@fordham.edu
Brakalova, Melkana
Brakalova@fordham.edu
Flicker, Marcia
flicker@fordham.edu
Gilbert, Allan
gilbert@fordham.edu
Hepp, Ralf
hepp@fordham.edu

Tan, Peter
Ptan8@fordham.edu
Rahbel, Rahman
rrahman20@fordham.edu
Zhang, Dongli
dzhang@fordham.edu

EXT

3150

5843

3854

4066

6657

4145

Revised March 27, 2023

Three-year renewable terms.
8 faculty members

RH — Political Sciences

RH - Mathematics

BUS

RH — Sociology &
Anthropology

RH — Economics

LC - Philosophy

GSSS

BUS

2021-24

2021-24

2020-23

2021-24

2021-24

2022-25

2020-23

2021-24



Faculty Handbook Committee

4-06.08(b)

Balassis, Antonios
balassis@fordham.edu
Baur, Michael
mbaur@fordham.edu
Beaudoin, Thomas
tbeaudoin@fordham.edu
Frank, Craig
frank@fordham.edu
Gil, Elizabeth*

egill @fordham.edu
Greene, Abner
agreene@fordham.edu
Gulgoz, Selin **
sgulgoz@fordham.edu
Hafner, Susanne
hafner@fordham.edu
Horell, Harold
horell@fordham.edu
Rahbel, Rahman
rrahman20@fordham.edu
Seitz, John ***
jseitz@fordham.edu
Veliotis, Stanley
veliotis@fordham.edu

e Elizabeth Gil replacing Alesia
Mickle Moldavan 2022-2023
** Selin Gulgoz replacing Daisy

Deomampo 2022-2023

***John Seitz replacing Clint Ramos

2021-2023

4184

3295

5965

0574

3775

2651

4800

6657

6398

2124

Three-year renewable
terms, 12 faculty members
(no stipulation)

RH — Physics

RH — Philosophy

GSRRE

RH — Biological Science

GED

LAW

RH - Psychology

RH — Modern Languages
& Literatures

GSRRE

GSSS

LC - Theology

BUS

2021-24

2020-23

2021-24

2020-23

2022-23

2022-25

2022-23

2020-23

2020-23

2022-25

2021-23

2020-23



Faculty Hearing Committee

4-06.08( ¢)

Alleyne-Green, Binta
balleynegreen@fordham.edu
Bingham, Kirk
bingaman@fordham.edu
Clark, Jennifer
djeClark@fordham.edu
Hoffman, Anne
hoffman@fordham.edu
Kainen, James
jkainen@fordham.edu
McKay, Dean
mckay@fordham.edu
Segal, Benjamin
Bsegal 1l @fordham.edu
Swinth, Kirsten
swinth@fordham.edu
Wolff, Lori **
Iwolff3@fordham.edu

*Harold Horell replacing Bingaman,
Kirk Fall 2022 (Kirk returning spring

2023 to complete Term II)

**Lori Wolff Replacing Blumberg,
Fran FALL 2022 (Fran returning
spring 2023 to complete Term I)

6778

4800

6487

6836

6866

3775

8277

3925

3467

Maximum of two consecutive
two-year terms. 9 tenured
faculty members

GSSS

GSRRE

LC — Communications &
Media

LC — English

LAW

GSAS- Psychology

BUS

RH - History

GED

2022-24
(Term I)
2021-23
(Term II)
2021-23
(Term I)
2021-23
(Term I)
2021-23
(Term I)
2022-24
(Term II)
2022-24
(Term I)
2022-24
(Term I)
Fall 2022
(Replacment)



Faculty Life Committee

§4-06.08(2)

Aubin, Christopher
caubin@fordham.edu
Bastiaens, Ida
ibastiaens@fordham.edu
Bolgatz, Jane
bolgatz@fordham.edu
Hafner, Susanne
hafner@fordham.edu
Kopajtic, Lauren
lkopajtic@fordham.edu
Matthews, Elizabeth
ematthews13@fordham.edu
McCartin, Jim
jmccartinl @fordham.edu
Raposa, Elizabeth
eraposa@fordham.edu
Seymour, Amy
aseymour3@fordham.edu
Shon, John
jshon@fordham.edu
Teachout, Zephyr
zteachout@fordham.edu

. replacing
Zephyr Teachout 2022-23

5620

3950

6450

2651

3273

7784

7492

0643

6369

646-312-

8211
6000

(T)
(T)
(T)
(T)
(NT)
(NT)
(T)
(NT)
(NT)

(T)

Three-year renewable terms,
11 faculty members (SRH-
3T/2NT; 2LC-1T/INT)
(Either T or N/T= 1BUS,
1EDU, 1LAW,1GSSS)

RH - Physics

RH — Political Science

EDU

RH — Modern Languages
& Literatures

RH — Philosophy

GSSS

LC - Theology

RH - Psychology

LC — Philosophy

BUS

LAW

2020-23

2020-23

2021-24

2021-24

2020-23

2020-23

2021-24

2021-24

2022-25

2020-23

2021-24



Faculty Library Committee

4-06.08 (d)

Barsella, Susanna
barsella@fordham.edu
Evrard, Audrey
aevrard@fordham.edu
Feuerstahler, Leah
Ifeuerstahler@fordham.edu
Greco, Albert
agreco@fordham.edu
Knobel, Beth
knobel@fordham.edu
Kueny, Kathryn
kueny@fordham.edu
Orr, Margaret
morr4@fordham.edu
Reilly, Brian
breillyl7@fordham.edu
Rodriguez, Clara
crodriguez@fordham.edu

2661
2650
3788
1894
718-869-

2938
7143

2650

6391

Maximum of two
consecutive three-year
terms 9 faculty members
(No Stipulation)

RH - Modern Languages
& Literatures

RH - Modern Languages
& Literatures

RH - Psychology

BUS

RH — Communications &
Media Studies
LC - Theology

GED

RH — Modern Languages
& Literatures

LC — Sociology &
Anthropology

2022-25
(Term II)
2020-23
(Term I)
2022-25
(Term I)
2021-24
(Term I)
2022-25
(Term I)
2020-23
(Term I)
2022-25
(Term II)
2022-25
(Term I)
2022-25
(Term I)



ONLINE and HYBRID

LEARING COMMITTEE

(OHLO)

Alonzo, Dana. 914-367- GSSS 2022-24
dalonzol@fordham.edu 3014

Anderson, Colt 4800 GSRRE 2021-23
coltanderson@fordham.edu

Fortunato, John 6150 BUS 2022-24
jfortunato@fordham.edu

Kueny, Katherine 7143 LC- Theology 2021-23
kueny@fordham.edu

Sen, Falguni 6160 BUS 2022-24
fsen@fordham.edu

Zhang, Chun 7236 EDU 2022-24
czhang@fordham.edu

Melnick, Todd.  TBA * 6900 LAW 2020-22
tmelnickielordham.cdu

Provost’s Representatives:

D’ Agostino, Steven 3498

dagustino@fordham.edu

Jacobson, Ron 3443

jacobson@fordham.edu

Non-voting member:

Steve Albanese 4600
salbanesel@fordham.edu

Padmanabhan, Anand, 0556
VP & Chief Information Officer
anandp@fordham.edu

4-06.08 (h) Faculty Senate Online and Hybrid Learning Committee.
The Faculty Senate Online and Hybrid Learning Committee (OHLC) serves as a
consultative, advisory body to the Provost, helping to make educational
opportunities available to populations of learners through the University’s
expansion into distance education. The OHLC will maintain a focus on the
principles of Ignatian Pedagogy, ensuring that online and hybrid programs enhance

the reputation of the University as face to face programs are expected to do. To
that end, the Online and Hybrid Learning Committee will coordinate faculty
efforts to create teaching standards that provide for a high level of student
engagement, ensure the integrity of student grading, assess whether the teaching
standards and student engagement goals are being met, and evaluate learning
outcomes, for both fully and hybrid online programs. The OHLC will consist of
one member from the curriculum or online learning committee of the Arts
and Sciences Faculty and of each professional school, elected by the relevant
committee’s faculty; a chair, appointed by the Senate; and up to 2 designees
from the Provost's office. Members will be elected on or before May 15 and
will serve staggered terms of two years.



Committee on Student Experience

Maximum of two consecutive three- year
terms, 11 faculty members (5 A&S, 2

4-06.08(c) BUS, 1 GSRRE, 1 LAW, 1 GED, 1
GSSS.

Alzola, Miguel 646-312- BUS 2020-23
alzola@fordham.edu 8243 (Term I)
Azhar, Sameena 6639 GSSS 2020-23
sazhar@fordham.edu (Term I)
Contreras, Daniel* 4033 RH - English 2021-23
dcontreras@fordham.edu (Replacement)
Conway, Christopher 1605 RH - Psychology 2022-25
cconway26@fordham.edu (Term I)
Green, Bruce 6851 LAW 2022-25
bgreen@law.fordham.edu (Term I)
Jones, Jude 3304 RH - Philosophy 2021-24
jujones@fordham.edu (Term I)
Kachersky, Luke 646-312- BUS 2020-23
kachersky@fordham.edu 8246 (Term I)
Lewis, J.D.** 3812 RH — Biological Sciences =~ 2022-23
jdlewis@fordham.edu (Replacement)
McAlister, Shannon 4800 GSRRE 2020-23
smcalister@fordham.edu (Term I)
Stone, Elizabeth 6271 LC - English 2021-24
stone@fordham.edu (Term I)
Wolff, Lori 6467 GED 2020-23
lwolff3@fordham.edu (Term I)

* Dan Contreras spring ’21 and 2021-23 replacement for Ronald Mendez-Clark.
**Miguel Garcia replacing Orit Avishai 2021-22, J.D. Lewis replacing Orit Avishai 2022-23

Non-Voting Members:

Office of the Provost’s Representative - Jonathan Crystal, Vice-Provost

Chief Diversity Officer — Raphael Zapata, Special Assistant to the President for Diversity, Associate Vice

President for Academic Affairs and Chief Diversity Officer

Division of Student Affairs — Michele Burris, Associate Vice President of Student Affairs

Office of Mission Integration and Planning — Julie Gafney, Executive Director, Center for Community

Engaged Learning - Rose Hill

Replace current 4-06.08(e) with the following:

Committee on Student Experience. The Committee on Student Experience shall enhance the culture of
the campus and ensure the education of the whole person so central, for meaningful collaboration between
representatives of the Faculty and the Division of Student Affairs, the Office of the Provost, and the Office
of Mission Integration and Planning on issues related to the student experience. The committee shall
consist of eleven faculty members appointed by the Faculty Senate, with five members representing Arts
and Sciences, two members from the Gabelli School of Business, and one each from the Graduate School
of Religion and Religious Education, the Law School, the Graduate School of Education, and the Graduate
School of Social Service. Members from Arts and Sciences and the Gabelli School of Business shall be
selected in such a way as to ensure that the concerns of both undergraduate and graduate students, as well
as the concerns of students at all campuses, are represented. In addition, the Division of Student Affairs,
the Office of the Provost, and the Office of Mission Integration and Planning will each designate one
representative to serve as a non-voting member of the committee. The committee will also extend an
invitation to the Chief Diversity Officer to designate a representative to participate in the committee's
work. The committee members will serve terms of three years. Voting members may serve in up to two
consecutive terms and must take a minimum one-term break before serving again. Members of any area of
the university may be invited to attend meetings as non-voting members as discussion demands.




Faculty Committee on Technology

4-06.08(f)

Balassis, Antonios
balassis@fordham.edu
Berkman, Cathy
berkman@fordham.edu
Chen, Eric
echen@fordham.edu
Kainen, James
jkainen@fordham.edu
McAlister, Shannon
smcalister@fordham.edu
Saharia, Aditya
saharia@fordham.edu
Strate, Lance
Strate@fordham.edu
Tan, Peter
ptan8@fordham.edu

4184

6662

6474

7873

4800

6286

4864

Maximum of two consecutive
three-year terms. 8 full-time
faculty members. No more
than 1 member of any school.

RH — Physics

GSSS

GED

LAW

GSRRE

BUS

GSAS — Communication &

Media Studies
LC - Philosophy

2021-24
(Term II)
2022-25
(Term I)
2020-23
(Term II)
2022-25
(Term I)
2020-23
(Term II)
2022-25
(Term I)
2021-24
(Term II)
2022-25
(Term I)



Faculty Salary & Benefits
Committee

4-06.09(a)

Akoto, William
wakoto@fordham.edu
Azhar, Sameena
sazhar@fordham.edu
Bastiaens, Ida
ibastiaens@fordham.edu
Beaudoin, Thomas
tbeaudoin@fordham.edu
Dube, Svenja
sdube4@fordham.edu
Grey, Sarah
sgrey4@fordham.edu
Hepp, Ralf
hepp@fordham.edu
Iyer, Samantha

siyerl @fordham.edu
Knobel, Beth
knobel@fordham.edu
Kobayashi, Kei
KkobayashiS@fordham.edu
Kopajtic, Lauren
lkopajtic@fordham.edu
Mowlabocus, Sharif
smowlabocus@fordham.edu
Mozes, Haim
mozes@fordham.edu
Myers, David
dmyers@fordham.edu
Popescu, Marciana
popescu@fordham.edu
Ren, Jie
Jrenl1@fordham.edu
Rodenas-Ruano, Alma

arodenasruano@fordham.edu

Rubin, Berish
rubin@fordham.edu
Sen, Falguni
fsen@fordham.edu
Stosich, Elizabeth
estosich@fordham.edu
Vernon, Grace
vernon@fordham.edu
Wolff, Lori
Iwolff3@fordham.edu

3950

6600

3966

5965

4100

2650

4066

0730

4850

3273

4850

6124

3932

3437

7043

3637

6160

6439

6310

6467

(NT)
(NT)
(T)
(T)
(NT)
(NT)
(T)
(NT)
(T)
(TT)
(NT)
(T)
(T)
(T)
(T)
(NT)
(NT)
(T)
(T)
(NT)
(T)
(T)

Three year term. No term limits. 22

tenured and non-tenured faculty

members: 10 RH, 4 LC, 4 BUS, 2GED, &
2GSSS [RH 6T/4NT; LC 2T/2NT; BUS
2T/2NT; EDU IT/INT; GSSS 1T/INT]

RH- Political Sciences

GSSS

RH — Political Sciences

GSRRE

BUS

RH- Modern Languages &

Literatures

RH — Economics

RH — History

RH — Communicatons &
Media Studies

LC — Mathematics

RH - Philosophy

LC- Communications &

Media Studies

BUS

RH — History

GSSS

BUS

LC — Natural Science

RH — Biological
Science

BUS

GED

LC — Natural Science

GED

2022-25

2022-25

2022-25

2022-25

2021-24

2022-25

2021-24

2020-23

2022-25

2022-25

2020-23

2022-25

2021-24

2022-25

2020-23

2022-25

2020-23

2021-24

2022-25

2021-24

2022-25

2021-24



Tenure and Reappointment

Appeals Committee (TRAC)

4-06.09(b)

Aubin, Christopher
caubin@fordham.edu
Friedrich, Jon *
friedrich@fordham.edu
Goldkind, Lauri
goldkind@fordham.edu
Idris, Amir
idris@fordham.edu
Leib, Ethan

eleibl @fordham.edu
Orr, Margaret
morr4@fordham.edu
Parmeggiani, Francesca
parmeggiani@fordham.edu
Peppard, Michael
mpeppard@fordham.edu
Pini, Giorgio
pini@fordham.edu
Swinarski, David
dswinarski@fordham.edu
Zhang, Dongli
dzhang@fordham.edu

*Jon Friedrich replacing Orit Avishai

2022-23

4175

4430

3365

6363

7490

6432

2672

3248

6391

2478

4100

Maximum of one three-

year term. 11 tenured

faculty SRH, 2L.C, 1 BUS,

1 GED, 1GSSS, 1 Law.

One Dept. Member.

RH — Physics

RH - Chemistry

GSSS

LC — History

LAW

GED

RH — Modern Languages
&Literatures

RH — Theology

RH — Philosophy

LC — Mathematics

BUS

2020-23
2022-23
(Replacement)
2020-23
2022-25
2021-24
2021-24
2022-25
2021-24
2022-25

2022-25

2021-24



Runs on

University Tenure Review *Calendar Year*
Committee (UTRC) Maximun of one three-year
4-06.09( ¢ term. 10 tenured faculty

members (4 RH, 2 LC, 1
BUS,1 EDU, 1 GSSS, and 1
rotating among these
Professional Schools
alphabetically, beginning with
Business for the Spring Term,

1998)
Aronson, Amy 6487 LC — Communication &
amaronson@fordham.edu Media Studies
Asgari, Navid 8271 BUS
nasgari@fordham.edu

Evrard, Audrey * 2650 RH — Modern Languages
aevrard@fordham.edu

Greer, Christina 6242 LC — Political Science
cgreer@fordham.edu

Hendler, Glenn 4033 RH - English
ghendler@fordham.edu

Hinze, Christine 3240 RH - Theology
hinze@fordham.edu

Park-Taylor, Jennie 6460 GED
parktaylor@fordham.edu

Shen, Grace 3933 RH — History
gshenl@fordham.edu

Zhai, Fuhua 3966 GSSS

fzhail @fordham.edu

Zimmerman, Molly ** 3835 RH - Psychology
mzimmerman7@fordham.edu

Zusho, Akane 6406 GED
zusho@fordham.edu

* Audrey Evrard replacing Glenn Hendler spring 2023 (Glenn returning fall 2023)
**Molly Zimmerman replacing Samir Haddad 1/2022-23

2021-22-23
2023-24-25
Spring 2023
2023-24-25
2022-23-24
2023-24-25
2021-22-23
2022-23-24
2022-23-24
1/2022-23

2023-24-25



Faculty on Committees of The

Board of Trustees
4-06.05

Academic Affairs Committee
Charged with monitoring the educational
experience of students and the
recruitment/enrollment of students in all
schools. In addition, the Committee will
monitor matters involving the faculty,
academic departments and academic
administrators and will also review current and
future global initiatives.

Drummond, John 3332
drummond@fordham.edu

Keitel, Merle 6468
mkeitel@fordham.edu

Advancement and University

Relations Committee

Charged with monitoring the University’s
relationship with external groups including
donors; alumni; media; local, state and federal
government officials, and community groups
engaged in partnerships with the University.
(two-year renewable terms)

Blumberg, Fran * 6484
blumberg@fordham.edu

Chen, Eric 6474
echen@fordham.edu

Audit and Risk Management

Committee

Berish Rubin 3637
rubin@fordham.edu

Susan Young 646-312-
syoungl6@fordham.edu 8245

Facilities & IT Committee

Charged with monitoring the physical facilities
and facility planning on all campuses.

Sen, Falguni 6160

Two-year renewable
terms

RH - Philosophy

GED

GED

GED

RH- Biological Sciences

BUS

BUS

2022-24

2021-23

2022-24

2022-24

2022-24

2022-24

2022-24



fsen@fordham.edu
Schwalbenberg, Henry 4059
schwalbenber@fordham.edu

Finance and Investment

Committee

Charged with monitoring financial matters at
the University including budget planning and
review, investment of endowment funds, and
financing of major projects.

Mozes, Haim 6124
mozes@fordham.edu
Rengifo-Minaya, Erick 4061

rengifomina@fordham.edu

Mission and Social Justice

Committee
Charge pending.

Jackson, Margo 6463
mjackson@fordham.edu

Keller, Eve 3212
ekeller@fordham.edu

Student Development and
Athletics Committee

Charged with monitoring the educational
experience of students outside the classroom,
including the Athletics program of the

University.

Jones, Judith 3304
jujones@fordham.edu

Knobel, Beth 718-869-

knobel@fordham.edu 2938

GSAS- International
Political Economy &
Development (IPED)

BUS

RH - Economics

GED

RH - English

GSAS — Philosophy

RH — Communications &
Media Studies

2021-23

2022-24

2021-23

2022-24

2022-24

2022-24

2021-23



Presidential Committees

4-06.06-(c2)

Athletic Advisory Board
4-06.06-(c2)

Combs, Mary Beth
mcombs@fordham.edu

Conrad, Mark
conrad@fordham.edu

Conway, Christopher
cconway26@fordham.edu

Dietrich, Chris
cdietrich2@fordham.edu

Commencement

Knobel, Beth
knobel@fordham.edu

Horell, Harold
horell@fordham.edu

3542

7975

1605

3925

5041

4800

Three-year renewable
terms

RH — Economics

BUS

RH - Psychology

RH -History

Two-year renewable
terms

RH — Communications &
Media Studies

GSRRE

2022-25

2021-24

2022-25

2021-24

2022-24

2022-24



Research Council Term

4-06.06(c6)

Aminoff, Elissa 3480 1
eaminoff@fordham.edu

Berkman, Cathy * I
berkman@fordham.edu

Di Grandi, Martin 6324 1
mdigrandi@fordham.edu-

Ding, Yi 6743 II
Yding4@fordham.edu

Finnemann, Silvia 3630 1I
finnemann@fordham.edu

Grimm, Stephen ** 3282 I
sgrimm(@fordham.edu

Hafner, Susanne * Replacement
hafner@fordham.edu

Li, Yanjun 0505 I
yli@fordham.edu

Thel, Steven 6852 I
sthel@fordham.edu

Wedel, Mary Beth*** 4800  Replacement
mwerdel@fordham.edu

Wu, Sarah Jinhui 1
jiwu@fordham.edu

* relacing Cathy Berkman
spring 2023. Cathy returning fall
2023

**Susanne Hafner replacing Stephen
Grimm 2022-23 (Stephen returning
2023-25)

***Mary Beth Werdel replacing
Patrick Hornbeck 2022-23

Two consecutive three-
year terms / 10 faculty

members (the President of the
Faculty Senate, ex officio, and ten
faculty members (five from the Arts
and Sciences Faculty at Rose Hill,
one from the Arts and Sciences
Faculty at Lincoln Center and one
each from the Faculty of Business
and the Schools of Education,
Law, and Social Service).

GSAS — Psychology

GSSS

LC — Natural Science

GED

RH - Biological Sciences

RH - Philosophy

RH — Modern Languages

& Literatures

RH — Computer & Info
Science

LAW

GSRRE

BUS

2020-23

2022-25

2020-23

2020-23

2021-24

2022-25 *

2022-23 *

2020-23

2021-24

2022-23%*

2022-25



Budget Planning
4-06.06(c3)

Hepp, Ralf
hepp@fordham.edu
Mozes, Haim
mozes@fordham.edu
Rengifo-Minaya, Erick
rengifomina@fordham.edu
Rubin, Berish
rubin@fordham.edu
Sen, Falguni
fsen@fordham.edu
Shen, Grace
gshenl@fordham.edu

Faculty Development

4-06.06(c5)

Albin, Andrew
aalbin@fordham.edu
Colon, Jeffrey
jeolon@law.fordham.edu
Hamlin, David
hamlin@fordham.edu
Parmeggiani, Francesca
parmeggiani@fordham.edu

Crystal, Jonathan
crystal@fordham.edu
Marlowe, Dana
marlowe@fordham.edu

Badowska, Eva
Badowska@fordham.edu

4066

6124

4061

3637

3061

3933

6035

7865

3996

2672

0136

914-367-
3106

3047

Three-year renewable terms. 6
faculty members chosen by
The Faculty Senate

RH - Economics

BUS

RH — Economics

RH — Biological Sciences
BUS

RH — History

Three-year renewable terms
Chosen by the Faculty
Senate

2 RH Campus/2 LC
Campus

LC - English

LAW

RH - History

RH — Modern
Languages & Lit

Administrator — LC

Administrator - RH

2022-25

2020-23

2020-23

2022-25

2022-25

2022-25

2021-24

2020-23

2021-24

2020-23



